
2021-2022 Lubbock Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-4   Conf: 12-2   Home: 14-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Hicks, Parker 31-31 1087 35.1 209-375 .557 64-149 .430 115-135 .852 31 243 274 8.8 61 0 69 42 27 33 597 19.3
24 Daniels, Lloyd 31-31 1143 36.9 181-346 .523 46-104 .442 92-122 .754 24 96 120 3.9 46 1 145 66 8 14 500 16.1
23 Muhammad, Aamer 28-28 905 32.3 161-325 .495 48-133 .361 61-75 .813 20 112 132 4.7 53 1 76 55 10 39 431 15.4
00 Mackenzie, Rowan 28-28 887 31.7 109-211 .517 34-82 .415 68-86 .791 28 100 128 4.6 57 0 72 38 4 15 320 11.4
04 Brattain, Jalen 28-12 565 20.2 82-162 .506 19-65 .292 34-46 .739 25 98 123 4.4 65 2 15 27 11 7 217 7.8
21 Stepp, Zach 28-12 458 16.4 45-84 .536 33-64 .516 2-2 1.000 6 50 56 2.0 36 0 27 12 9 12 125 4.5
10 Gonzales, Aaron 30-2 426 14.2 40-75 .533 17-41 .415 7-13 .538 22 30 52 1.7 20 0 15 10 5 6 104 3.5
03 Copley, Cameron 22-8 373 17.0 19-47 .404 5-24 .208 7-9 .778 3 36 39 1.8 32 0 54 18 2 10 50 2.3
12 Caswell, Ty 9-1 115 12.8 6-17 .353 4-12 .333 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 1.2 7 0 6 5 2 1 18 2.0
22 Jones, Karhan 22-2 192 8.7 11-22 .500 0-5 .000 11-16 .688 3 11 14 0.6 15 0 12 16 2 3 33 1.5
32 Zambie, Alec 14-0 47 3.4 6-13 .462 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 14 15 1.1 5 0 1 5 0 1 14 1.0
05 Janssan, Ben 16-0 102 6.4 4-20 .200 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.7 7 0 7 4 0 0 11 0.7
Total 31 6300 203.2 873-1697 .514 273-693 .394 401-508 .789 208 861 1069 34.5 404 4 499 308 80 141 2420 78.06
Opponents 6300 203.2 705-1784 .395 235-768 .306 291-418 .696 282 674 956 30.8 526 7 342 362 72 161 1936 62.45

Team Statistics LCU OPP
SCORING 2420 1936
    Points Per Game 78.1 62.5
    Scoring Margin 15.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 873-1697 705-1784
    Field Goal Pct .514 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 273-693 235-768
    3PT FG Pct .394 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-508 291-418
    FT Pct .789 .696
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.4
REBOUNDS 1069 956
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 499 342
    Assists Per Game 16.1 11.0
TURNOVERS 308 362
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 11.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.9
STEALS 141 161
    Steals Per Game 4.5 5.2
BLOCKS 80 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 7,933 9,459
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-496 10-946
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-390

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lubbock Christian 1190 1199 17 14 2420
Opponents 992 915 17 12 1936

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 REGIS (CO) W 83-56 324
11/13/21 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 79-63 572
11/18/21 WEST TEX. A&M W 73-66 1,191
11/20/21 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 92-74 321
11/24/21 vs Hawaii Hilo W 72-66 178
11/25/21 at Hawaii Pacific W 76-50 174
11/27/21 at Chaminade W 52-38 156
12/06/21 OKLAHOMA CITY W 93-48 487
12/11/21 at Western N.M. W 96-55 186
12/14/21 CAMERON W 87-60 973
12/17/21 vs Rollins W 77-60 0
12/18/21 vs Western Wash. W 84-74 0

* 01/06/22 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 57-51 439
* 01/08/22 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 88-56 276
* 01/13/22 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W 63-59 1,889
* 01/15/22 at Texas-Tyler W 74-69 580
* 01/20/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 87-60 481
* 01/27/22 at Angelo St. W (2 OT) 85-79 1,874
* 01/29/22 at Tex. Permian Basin W 80-73 487
* 02/03/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 66-52 415
* 02/05/22 DBU L 73-75 512
* 02/08/22 TEX. A&M INT'L W 76-68 275
* 02/10/22 at West Tex. A&M W 85-76 2,759
* 02/12/22 at Cameron L (2 OT) 85-89 478

02/17/22 at Eastern N.M. W 76-58 876
* 02/22/22 EASTERN N.M. W 84-53 271
* 02/24/22 WESTERN N.M. W 108-54 423

03/03/22 vs St. Edward's W 58-56 521
03/05/22 vs Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 69-72 1,253
03/12/22 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 80-63 351
03/13/22 COLORADO MESA L 62-63 622

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Lubbock Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 12, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-2   Home: 7-1   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Hicks, Parker 14-14 525 37.5 105-186 .565 37-74 .500 63-73 .863 10 112 122 8.7 23 0 30 18 14 11 310 22.1
23 Muhammad, Aamer 11-11 349 31.7 69-132 .523 20-48 .417 27-33 .818 7 38 45 4.1 22 1 28 23 7 19 185 16.8
24 Daniels, Lloyd 14-14 532 38.0 79-159 .497 22-46 .478 49-62 .790 8 38 46 3.3 27 0 66 28 3 3 229 16.4
00 Mackenzie, Rowan 11-11 366 33.3 46-84 .548 12-30 .400 26-36 .722 9 33 42 3.8 22 0 22 14 1 7 130 11.8
04 Brattain, Jalen 11-6 241 21.9 36-70 .514 6-23 .261 10-14 .714 10 42 52 4.7 29 1 8 12 5 2 88 8.0
10 Gonzales, Aaron 14-2 227 16.2 21-39 .538 10-23 .435 4-10 .400 12 20 32 2.3 11 0 10 7 5 1 56 4.0
21 Stepp, Zach 14-6 215 15.4 19-38 .500 12-28 .429 0-0 .000 4 30 34 2.4 18 0 17 6 2 7 50 3.6
12 Caswell, Ty 9-1 115 12.8 6-17 .353 4-12 .333 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 1.2 7 0 6 5 2 1 18 2.0
03 Copley, Cameron 14-5 236 16.9 9-24 .375 3-13 .231 6-7 .857 2 21 23 1.6 23 0 36 13 1 8 27 1.9
05 Janssan, Ben 7-0 36 5.1 3-10 .300 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 4 0 2 0 0 0 9 1.3
32 Zambie, Alec 5-0 15 3.0 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.8
22 Jones, Karhan 7-0 43 6.1 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.6 4 0 2 5 0 1 5 0.7
Total 14 2900 207.1 396-767 .516 129-305 .423 190-241 .788 88 381 469 33.5 191 2 227 137 40 60 1111 79.36
Opponents 2900 207.1 328-811 .404 104-332 .313 154-222 .694 139 315 454 32.4 243 3 144 169 34 69 914 65.29

Team Statistics LCU OPP
SCORING 1111 914
    Points Per Game 79.4 65.3
    Scoring Margin 14.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-767 328-811
    Field Goal Pct .516 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-305 104-332
    3PT FG Pct .423 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-241 154-222
    FT Pct .788 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 11.0
REBOUNDS 469 454
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 227 144
    Assists Per Game 16.2 10.3
TURNOVERS 137 169
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.9
STEALS 60 69
    Steals Per Game 4.3 4.9
BLOCKS 40 34
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,092 8,067
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-387 6-1,345
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lubbock Christian 525 555 17 14 1111
Opponents 460 425 17 12 914

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/22 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 57-51 439
01/08/22 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 88-56 276
01/13/22 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W 63-59 1889
01/15/22 at  Texas-Tyler W 74-69 580
01/20/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 87-60 481
01/27/22 at  Angelo St. W (2 OT) 85-79 1874
01/29/22 at  Tex. Permian Basin W 80-73 487
02/03/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 66-52 415
02/05/22 DBU L 73-75 512
02/08/22 TEX. A&M INT'L W 76-68 275
02/10/22 at  West Tex. A&M W 85-76 2759
02/12/22 at  Cameron L (2 OT) 85-89 478
02/22/22 EASTERN N.M. W 84-53 271
02/24/22 WESTERN N.M. W 108-54 423


